
                                      MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY AND CORRECTIONAL SERVICES 

 

                                                     JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS 

 

                                                        GENDER AND RACE DISTRIBUTIONS 

                        GENDER DISTRIBUTION                                               RACE DISTRIBUTION 

 

                                                      BLACK         WHITE        LATINX      INDIAN       ASIAN      UNKNOWN 

       REGION   INSTITUTION  MALE FEMALE   TOTAL     #     %       #     %       #     %     #     %     #     %     #     %  TOTAL 

 

       WEST     MCIH          927      .     927    570  61.5%    231  24.9%   114 12.3%     2   .2%     5   .5%     5   .5%    927 

                MCTC         1873      .    1873   1291  68.9%    416  22.2%   156  8.3%     2   .1%     6   .3%     2   .1%   1873 

                NBCI         1070      .    1070    864  80.7%    167  15.6%    33  3.1%     2   .2%     3   .3%     1   .1%   1070 

                RCI          1443      .    1443   1055  73.1%    325  22.5%    53  3.7%     4   .3%     4   .3%     2   .1%   1443 

                WCI          1528      .    1528   1123  73.5%    331  21.7%    57  3.7%     2   .1%     8   .5%     7   .5%   1528 

                TOTAL        6841      .    6841   4903  71.7%   1470  21.5%   413  6.0%    12   .2%    26   .4%    17   .2%   6841 

 

       EAST     BCCC          305      .     305    230  75.4%     68  22.3%     6  2.0%     0   .0%     1   .3%     0   .0%    305 

                CMCF          259      .     259    195  75.3%     56  21.6%     6  2.3%     1   .4%     1   .4%     0   .0%    259 

                DRCF          685      .     685    522  76.2%    140  20.4%    15  2.2%     2   .3%     4   .6%     2   .3%    685 

                ECI-A         473      .     473    347  73.4%    113  23.9%    11  2.3%     0   .0%     2   .4%     0   .0%    473 

                ECI-E        1083      .    1083    715  66.0%    311  28.7%    52  4.8%     2   .2%     2   .2%     1   .1%   1083 

                ECI-W        1090      .    1090    805  73.9%    243  22.3%    37  3.4%     2   .2%     2   .2%     1   .1%   1090 

                JCI          1586      .    1586   1214  76.5%    306  19.3%    54  3.4%     4   .3%     5   .3%     3   .2%   1586 

                MCIJ          670      .     670    472  70.4%    149  22.2%    43  6.4%     5   .7%     1   .1%     0   .0%    670 

                MCIW            .    444     444    225  50.7%    203  45.7%     7  1.6%     2   .5%     3   .7%     4   .9%    444 

                MRDCC          71      .      71     60  84.5%     10  14.1%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     1  1.4%     71 

                TOTAL        6222    444    6666   4785  71.8%   1599  24.0%   231  3.5%    18   .3%    21   .3%    12   .2%   6666 

 

       PATX     PATX-M        572      .     572    432  75.5%    111  19.4%    23  4.0%     2   .3%     3   .5%     1   .2%    572 

                TOTAL         572      .     572    432  75.5%    111  19.4%    23  4.0%     2   .3%     3   .5%     1   .2%    572 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC          32      6      38     33  86.8%      4  10.5%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     1  2.6%     38 

                MTC            38      .      38     34  89.5%      3   7.9%     1  2.6%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     38 

                YDC             2      .       2      2 100.0%      0    .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%     0   .0%      2 

                TOTAL          72      6      78     69  88.5%      7   9.0%     1  1.3%     0   .0%     0   .0%     1  1.3%     78 

 

       OTHER    CHDU          215     18     233    169  72.5%     56  24.0%     7  3.0%     1   .4%     0   .0%     0   .0%    233 

                TOTAL         215     18     233    169  72.5%     56  24.0%     7  3.0%     1   .4%     0   .0%     0   .0%    233 

 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          13922    468   14390  10358  72.0%   3243  22.5%   675  4.7%    33   .2%    50   .3%    31   .2%  14390 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

                                     JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: AGE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

 

 

                        UNDER                                                                            OVER       AVERAGE 

       REGION   INST      17    17   18   19   20   21   22   23   24   25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-50 51-60  60  TOTAL     AGE 

 

       WEST     MCIH        .    .    4    8   16   12   17   23   24   19   149   143   131   166   148   67   927    39.6 

                MCTC        .    .    2    8   10   32   37   48   62   40   310   302   297   357   246  122  1873    39.0 

                NBCI        .    .    .    2    4    4    5    7   14   15   137   192   185   272   169   64  1070    41.3 

                RCI         .    .    2    6   10   17   36   21   25   36   253   255   194   263   211  114  1443    39.8 

                WCI         .    .    1    .    6   12   18   25   31   29   255   248   224   313   220  146  1528    41.0 

                TOTAL       .    .    9   24   46   77  113  124  156  139  1104  1140  1031  1371   994  513  6841    40.1 

 

       EAST     BCCC        .    .    3    1   10    8    9    7    8    5    62    55    37    58    34    8   305    36.3 

                CMCF        .    .    .    1    4    3    3    7    6    8    42    44    46    46    40    9   259    38.6 

                DRCF        .    .    3    3    5    9    8   18   19   16   115   130    93   135    98   33   685    38.7 

                ECI-A       .    .    .    .    2    2   13    8   18    9    85   103    71    85    56   21   473    38.1 

                ECI-E       .    .    1    3    5   14   12   22   23   25   183   193   152   219   150   81  1083    39.9 

                ECI-W       .    .    .   10   12   19   23   44   37   31   216   205   159   174   115   45  1090    36.6 

                JCI         .    .    3    5    8   19   25   18   21   27   238   218   213   332   295  164  1586    42.2 

                MCIJ        .    .    .    4    4    4   11   13   16   16   105   115    83   133   113   53   670    40.6 

                MCIW        .    .    .    1    .    1   11    7   10   13    75   101    61    90    53   21   444    38.7 

                MRDCC       .    .    2    .    3    2    1    2    3    2    13    12    11    11     4    5    71    36.2 

                TOTAL       .    .   12   28   53   81  116  146  161  152  1134  1176   926  1283   958  440  6666    39.4 

 

       PATX     PATX-M      .    .    1    5    8   19   17    8   10   13   106   114    83   108    57   23   572    36.8 

                TOTAL       .    .    1    5    8   19   17    8   10   13   106   114    83   108    57   23   572    36.8 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC       .    .    .    2    .    1    1    .    1    1    11     4     8     6     2    1    38    34.6 

                MTC         .    .    1    1    1    1    5    .    .    1     6     8     7     4     3    .    38    32.9 

                YDC         .    2    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .     .     .     .     .    .     2    17.0 

                TOTAL       .    2    1    3    1    2    6    .    1    2    17    12    15    10     5    1    78    33.3 

 

       OTHER    CHDU        .    .    .    .    .    2    3    6    9   15    45    42    43    40    24    4   233    36.4 

                TOTAL       .    .    .    .    .    2    3    6    9   15    45    42    43    40    24    4   233    36.4 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          .    2   23   60  108  181  255  284  337  321  2406  2484  2098  2812  2038  981 14390    39.5 

  



 

 

                                  JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: AGE DISTRIBUTION - (PERCENTAGES) 

 

 

 

 

 

                        UNDER                                                                            OVER       AVERAGE 

       REGION   INST      17    17   18   19   20   21   22   23   24   25 26-30 31-35 36-40 41-50 51-60  60  TOTAL     AGE 

 

       WEST     MCIH        .    .  .4%  .9% 1.7% 1.3% 1.8% 2.5% 2.6% 2.0% 16.1% 15.4% 14.1% 17.9% 16.0% 7.2%   927    39.6 

                MCTC        .    .  .1%  .4%  .5% 1.7% 2.0% 2.6% 3.3% 2.1% 16.6% 16.1% 15.9% 19.1% 13.1% 6.5%  1873    39.0 

                NBCI        .    .    .  .2%  .4%  .4%  .5%  .7% 1.3% 1.4% 12.8% 17.9% 17.3% 25.4% 15.8% 6.0%  1070    41.3 

                RCI         .    .  .1%  .4%  .7% 1.2% 2.5% 1.5% 1.7% 2.5% 17.5% 17.7% 13.4% 18.2% 14.6% 7.9%  1443    39.8 

                WCI         .    .  .1%    .  .4%  .8% 1.2% 1.6% 2.0% 1.9% 16.7% 16.2% 14.7% 20.5% 14.4% 9.6%  1528    41.0 

                TOTAL       .    .  .1%  .4%  .7% 1.1% 1.7% 1.8% 2.3% 2.0% 16.1% 16.7% 15.1% 20.0% 14.5% 7.5%  6841    40.1 

 

       EAST     BCCC        .    . 1.0%  .3% 3.3% 2.6% 3.0% 2.3% 2.6% 1.6% 20.3% 18.0% 12.1% 19.0% 11.1% 2.6%   305    36.3 

                CMCF        .    .    .  .4% 1.5% 1.2% 1.2% 2.7% 2.3% 3.1% 16.2% 17.0% 17.8% 17.8% 15.4% 3.5%   259    38.6 

                DRCF        .    .  .4%  .4%  .7% 1.3% 1.2% 2.6% 2.8% 2.3% 16.8% 19.0% 13.6% 19.7% 14.3% 4.8%   685    38.7 

                ECI-A       .    .    .    .  .4%  .4% 2.7% 1.7% 3.8% 1.9% 18.0% 21.8% 15.0% 18.0% 11.8% 4.4%   473    38.1 

                ECI-E       .    .  .1%  .3%  .5% 1.3% 1.1% 2.0% 2.1% 2.3% 16.9% 17.8% 14.0% 20.2% 13.9% 7.5%  1083    39.9 

                ECI-W       .    .    .  .9% 1.1% 1.7% 2.1% 4.0% 3.4% 2.8% 19.8% 18.8% 14.6% 16.0% 10.6% 4.1%  1090    36.6 

                JCI         .    .  .2%  .3%  .5% 1.2% 1.6% 1.1% 1.3% 1.7% 15.0% 13.7% 13.4% 20.9% 18.6%  10%  1586    42.2 

                MCIJ        .    .    .  .6%  .6%  .6% 1.6% 1.9% 2.4% 2.4% 15.7% 17.2% 12.4% 19.9% 16.9% 7.9%   670    40.6 

                MCIW        .    .    .  .2%    .  .2% 2.5% 1.6% 2.3% 2.9% 16.9% 22.7% 13.7% 20.3% 11.9% 4.7%   444    38.7 

                MRDCC       .    . 2.8%    . 4.2% 2.8% 1.4% 2.8% 4.2% 2.8% 18.3% 16.9% 15.5% 15.5%  5.6% 7.0%    71    36.2 

                TOTAL       .    .  .2%  .4%  .8% 1.2% 1.7% 2.2% 2.4% 2.3% 17.0% 17.6% 13.9% 19.2% 14.4% 6.6%  6666    39.4 

 

       PATX     PATX-M      .    .  .2%  .9% 1.4% 3.3% 3.0% 1.4% 1.7% 2.3% 18.5% 19.9% 14.5% 18.9% 10.0% 4.0%   572    36.8 

                TOTAL       .    .  .2%  .9% 1.4% 3.3% 3.0% 1.4% 1.7% 2.3% 18.5% 19.9% 14.5% 18.9% 10.0% 4.0%   572    36.8 

 

       DPDS     BCBIC       .    .    . 5.3%    . 2.6% 2.6%    . 2.6% 2.6% 28.9% 10.5% 21.1% 15.8%  5.3% 2.6%    38    34.6 

                MTC         .    . 2.6% 2.6% 2.6% 2.6%  13%    .    . 2.6% 15.8% 21.1% 18.4% 10.5%  7.9%    .    38    32.9 

                YDC         . 100%    .    .    .    .    .    .    .    .     .     .     .     .     .    .     2    17.0 

                TOTAL       . 2.6% 1.3% 3.8% 1.3% 2.6% 7.7%    . 1.3% 2.6% 21.8% 15.4% 19.2% 12.8%  6.4% 1.3%    78    33.3 

 

       OTHER    CHDU        .    .    .    .    .  .9% 1.3% 2.6% 3.9% 6.4% 19.3% 18.0% 18.5% 17.2% 10.3% 1.7%   233    36.4 

                TOTAL       .    .    .    .    .  .9% 1.3% 2.6% 3.9% 6.4% 19.3% 18.0% 18.5% 17.2% 10.3% 1.7%   233    36.4 

 

       GRAND TOTAL          .  .0%  .2%  .4%  .8% 1.3% 1.8% 2.0% 2.3% 2.2% 16.7% 17.3% 14.6% 19.5% 14.2% 6.8% 14390    39.5 

  



                                     JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: SENTENCE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

 

                                                                                                                AVERAGE AVERAGE 

                            1-6   7-12  13-18  19-24  25-36  37-60  61-96 97-120 121-180 OVER 180                 SENT.    STAY 

        REGION   INST    MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS  MONTHS   MONTHS   LIFE  TOTAL  MONTHS  MONTHS 

 

        WEST     MCIH         .      .      3      4     24     47    113     50     161      432     93    927   256.9    99.9 

                 MCTC         1      .      2      5     22     97    267    144     426      793    116   1873   228.8    81.2 

                 NBCI         .      .      .      .      .      6     27      8      57      339    633   1070   541.1   156.7 

                 RCI          .      1      2     10     23     69    121     68     225      780    144   1443   283.8   109.5 

                 WCI          .      1      4      1      9     47    102     54     172      625    513   1528   367.1   129.8 

                 TOTAL        1      2     11     20     78    266    630    324    1041     2969   1499   6841   298.4   112.5 

 

        EAST     BCCC         .      .      5     10     15     87     94     22      33       39      .    305   103.7    38.7 

                 CMCF         .      .      .      4      9     26     75     27      54       64      .    259   143.4    56.7 

                 DRCF         .      .      2      8     27    111    193     63     140      141      .    685   138.3    62.3 

                 ECI-A        .      1      1      4      9     52    123     59     107      115      2    473   151.8    60.9 

                 ECI-E        .      .      .      1     10     42     85     57     213      598     77   1083   287.7   103.8 

                 ECI-W        .      1      .      6     33     78    144     61     221      494     52   1090   241.1    74.2 

                 JCI          .      .      8      9     25     86    123     63     206      647    419   1586   299.8   143.0 

                 MCIJ         .      .      1      2     11     49     72     40     101      302     92    670   265.5   118.1 

                 MCIW         .      .      4      5     12     33     64     36      71      164     55    444   215.3    73.8 

                 MRDCC        3      6      .      2      2     17     15      3      15        8      .     71    94.6    17.0 

                 TOTAL        3      8     21     51    153    581    988    431    1161     2572    697   6666   229.2    94.5 

 

        PATX     PATX-M       .      .      .      1      4     11     23     17     103      351     62    572   313.2   109.3 

                 TOTAL        .      .      .      1      4     11     23     17     103      351     62    572   313.2   109.3 

 

        DPDS     BCBIC        5      4      1      1      5      5      4      1       4        8      .     38   117.9     5.2 

                 MTC          1     10      3      4      8      2      4      .       3        3      .     38    64.5     6.2 

                 YDC          .      .      .      .      2      .      .      .       .        .      .      2    36.0     4.1 

                 TOTAL        6     14      4      5     15      7      8      1       7       11      .     78    89.8     5.8 

 

        OTHER    CHDU         .      .      3      7     21     80     83     12      17       10      .    233    77.9    31.0 

                 TOTAL        .      .      3      7     21     80     83     12      17       10      .    233    77.9    31.0 

 

        GRAND TOTAL          10     24     39     84    271    945   1732    785    2329     5913   2258  14390   259.4   102.3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



                                  JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: SENTENCE DISTRIBUTION - (PERCENTAGES) 

 

 

                                                                                                                AVERAGE AVERAGE 

                            1-6   7-12  13-18  19-24  25-36  37-60  61-96 97-120 121-180 OVER 180                 SENT.    STAY 

        REGION   INST    MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS MONTHS  MONTHS   MONTHS   LIFE  TOTAL  MONTHS  MONTHS 

 

        WEST     MCIH         .      .    .3%    .4%   2.6%   5.1%  12.2%   5.4%   17.4%    46.6%  10.0%    927   256.9    99.9 

                 MCTC       .1%      .    .1%    .3%   1.2%   5.2%  14.3%   7.7%   22.7%    42.3%   6.2%   1873   228.8    81.2 

                 NBCI         .      .      .      .      .    .6%   2.5%    .7%    5.3%    31.7%  59.2%   1070   541.1   156.7 

                 RCI          .    .1%    .1%    .7%   1.6%   4.8%   8.4%   4.7%   15.6%    54.1%  10.0%   1443   283.8   109.5 

                 WCI          .    .1%    .3%    .1%    .6%   3.1%   6.7%   3.5%   11.3%    40.9%  33.6%   1528   367.1   129.8 

                 TOTAL      .0%    .0%    .2%    .3%   1.1%   3.9%   9.2%   4.7%   15.2%    43.4%  21.9%   6841   298.4   112.5 

 

        EAST     BCCC         .      .   1.6%   3.3%   4.9%  28.5%  30.8%   7.2%   10.8%    12.8%      .    305   103.7    38.7 

                 CMCF         .      .      .   1.5%   3.5%  10.0%  29.0%  10.4%   20.8%    24.7%      .    259   143.4    56.7 

                 DRCF         .      .    .3%   1.2%   3.9%  16.2%  28.2%   9.2%   20.4%    20.6%      .    685   138.3    62.3 

                 ECI-A        .    .2%    .2%    .8%   1.9%  11.0%  26.0%  12.5%   22.6%    24.3%    .4%    473   151.8    60.9 

                 ECI-E        .      .      .    .1%    .9%   3.9%   7.8%   5.3%   19.7%    55.2%   7.1%   1083   287.7   103.8 

                 ECI-W        .    .1%      .    .6%   3.0%   7.2%  13.2%   5.6%   20.3%    45.3%   4.8%   1090   241.1    74.2 

                 JCI          .      .    .5%    .6%   1.6%   5.4%   7.8%   4.0%   13.0%    40.8%  26.4%   1586   299.8   143.0 

                 MCIJ         .      .    .1%    .3%   1.6%   7.3%  10.7%   6.0%   15.1%    45.1%  13.7%    670   265.5   118.1 

                 MCIW         .      .    .9%   1.1%   2.7%   7.4%  14.4%   8.1%   16.0%    36.9%  12.4%    444   215.3    73.8 

                 MRDCC     4.2%   8.5%      .   2.8%   2.8%  23.9%  21.1%   4.2%   21.1%    11.3%      .     71    94.6    17.0 

                 TOTAL      .0%    .1%    .3%    .8%   2.3%   8.7%  14.8%   6.5%   17.4%    38.6%  10.5%   6666   229.2    94.5 

 

        PATX     PATX-M       .      .      .    .2%    .7%   1.9%   4.0%   3.0%   18.0%    61.4%  10.8%    572   313.2   109.3 

                 TOTAL        .      .      .    .2%    .7%   1.9%   4.0%   3.0%   18.0%    61.4%  10.8%    572   313.2   109.3 

 

        DPDS     BCBIC    13.2%  10.5%   2.6%   2.6%  13.2%  13.2%  10.5%   2.6%   10.5%    21.1%      .     38   117.9     5.2 

                 MTC       2.6%  26.3%   7.9%  10.5%  21.1%   5.3%  10.5%      .    7.9%     7.9%      .     38    64.5     6.2 

                 YDC          .      .      .      . 100.0%      .      .      .       .        .      .      2    36.0     4.1 

                 TOTAL     7.7%  17.9%   5.1%   6.4%  19.2%   9.0%  10.3%   1.3%    9.0%    14.1%      .     78    89.8     5.8 

 

        OTHER    CHDU         .      .   1.3%   3.0%   9.0%  34.3%  35.6%   5.2%    7.3%     4.3%      .    233    77.9    31.0 

                 TOTAL        .      .   1.3%   3.0%   9.0%  34.3%  35.6%   5.2%    7.3%     4.3%      .    233    77.9    31.0 

 

        GRAND TOTAL         .1%    .2%    .3%    .6%   1.9%   6.6%  12.0%   5.5%   16.2%    41.1%  15.7%  14390   259.4   102.3 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



                                 JULY 1, 2021 INMATE CHARACTERISTICS: MOST SERIOUS OFFENSE DISTRIBUTION - (COUNTS) 

 

                                                           D                         M   P         S 

                                                           R                         A   R         E 

                                        A         C        U                     K   N   O         X 

                                        U         O        G                     I   S   S         U   S 

                                        T    B    U   D                     H    D   L   T         A   E 

                                    A   O    U    R   O    O       F        O    N   A   I    R    L   X       T    W 

                                    S        R    T   M    F   E   O        M    A   U   T    O                R    E    O 

                               A    S   T    G        E    F   S   R   F    I    P   G   U    B    A   O   T   A    A    T 

                               R    A   H    L    V   S    E   C   G   R    C    P   H   T    B    S   T   H   F    P    H 

                               S    U   E    A    I   T    N   A   E   A    I    I   T   I    E    S   H   E   F    O    E 

                               O    L   F    R    O   I    S   P   R   U    D    N   E   O    R    L   E   F   I    N    R 

            REGION   INST      N    T   T    Y    L   C    E   E   Y   D    E    G   R   N    Y    T   R   T   C    S    S  TOTAL 

            -------- ------- ---  --- ---  ---  --- ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- --- ---  ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- ------ 

            WEST     MCIH      .  134   1   45    .  11   37   .   .   .  259    8  14   1  172  142  53   3   .   44    3    927 

                     MCTC      5  271   5  129    1  23  111   1   1   .  383   32  21   8  399  224 125  25   1   99    9   1873 

                     NBCI      2   47   .    7    1   2    1   .   .   .  731    7   3   .  106  148   5   4   .    6    .   1070 

                     RCI       2  187   4   79    .  15   56   .   1   1  407   16  23   4  323  194  47  15   1   64    4   1443 

                     WCI       2  136   1   54    1   5   31   .   .   2  745   19  11   1  221  204  35   7   2   48    3   1528 

                     TOTAL    11  775  11  314    3  56  236   1   2   3 2525   82  72  14 1221  912 265  54   4  261   19   6841 

 

            EAST     BCCC      2   73   4   21    2   2   25   .   .   .   26    .   6   1   72    9   4   9   2   42    5    305 

                     CMCF      3   51   .   18    .   1   26   .   1   .   20    4   8   4   64   23   3   7   1   24    1    259 

                     DRCF      6  143   4   47    .   6   51   .   .   4   70    2  12   5  169   48  23  10   3   79    3    685 

                     ECI-A     1   93   1   38    1   2   51   .   .   1   53    5   7   2  108   27  24   8   1   48    2    473 

                     ECI-E     4  150   4   50    .  14   56   .   1   .  289   15  12   4  221  170  43   9   .   37    4   1083 

                     ECI-W     3  172   3   84    .  12   51   .   .   1  240   12  10   4  241  108  45  12   .   81   11   1090 

                     JCI       2  186   2   68    1  12   58   1   1   5  631   15  17   2  278  179  37   8   1   77    5   1586 

                     MCIJ      1   75   .   38    1   3   22   .   .   .  219    7   7   5  151   77  18  10   .   32    4    670 

                     MCIW      .   54   4   18    .  41   29   .   3   6  158   10  17   2   61    8   2  18   .    6    7    444 

                     MRDCC     1   17   2    4    .   .    6   .   .   .    6    .   3   .    8    6   1   1   .   14    2     71 

                     TOTAL    23 1014  24  386    5  93  375   1   6  17 1712   70  99  29 1373  655 200  92   8  440   44   6666 

 

            PATX     PATX-M    3   62   .   21    1   6   11   .   .   .  251    9  11   1  113   66   9   .   .    6    2    572 

                     TOTAL     3   62   .   21    1   6   11   .   .   .  251    9  11   1  113   66   9   .   .    6    2    572 

 

            DPDS     BCBIC     .    6   .    3    1   1    3   .   .   .    6    .   .   .    6    3   .   .   2    5    2     38 

                     MTC       .    6   2    3    .   .    4   .   .   .    2    1   .   .    1    .   1   1   .   17    .     38 

                     YDC       .    .   .    .    .   .    1   .   .   .    .    .   .   .    1    .   .   .   .    .    .      2 

                     TOTAL     .   12   2    6    1   1    8   .   .   .    8    1   .   .    8    3   1   1   2   22    2     78 

 

            OTHER    CHDU      1   56   1   30    .   .   27   .   .   .    6    .   5   1   15    1   .   7   5   78    .    233 

                     TOTAL     1   56   1   30    .   .   27   .   .   .    6    .   5   1   15    1   .   7   5   78    .    233 

 

            GRAND TOTAL       38 1919  38  757   10 156  657   2   8  20 4502  162 187  45 2730 1637 475 154  19  807   67  14390 
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                                                           D                         M   P         S 

                                                           R                         A   R         E 

                                        A         C        U                     K   N   O         X 

                                        U         O        G                     I   S   S         U   S 

                                        T    B    U   D                     H    D   L   T         A   E 

                                    A   O    U    R   O    O       F        O    N   A   I    R    L   X       T   W 

                                    S        R    T   M    F   E   O        M    A   U   T    O                R   E    O 

                               A    S   T    G        E    F   S   R   F    I    P   G   U    B    A   O   T   A   A    T 

                               R    A   H    L    V   S    E   C   G   R    C    P   H   T    B    S   T   H   F   P    H 

                               S    U   E    A    I   T    N   A   E   A    I    I   T   I    E    S   H   E   F   O    E 

                               O    L   F    R    O   I    S   P   R   U    D    N   E   O    R    L   E   F   I   N    R 

            REGION   INST      N    T   T    Y    L   C    E   E   Y   D    E    G   R   N    Y    T   R   T   C   S    S  TOTAL 

            -------- ------- ---  --- ---  ---  --- ---  --- --- --- ---  ---  --- --- ---  ---  --- --- --- --- ---  --- ------ 

            WEST     MCIH      .  14% .1% 4.9%    .  1% 4.0%   .   .   .  28%  .9%  2% .1%  19%  15%  6% .3%   .  5%  .3%    927 

                     MCTC    .3%  14% .3% 6.9%  .1%  1% 5.9% .1% .1%   .  20% 1.7%  1% .4%  21%  12%  7%  1% .1%  5%  .5%   1873 

                     NBCI    .2% 4.4%   .  .7%  .1% .2%  .1%   .   .   .  68%  .7% .3%   . 9.9%  14% .5% .4%   . .6%    .   1070 

                     RCI     .1%  13% .3% 5.5%    .  1% 3.9%   . .1% .1%  28% 1.1%  2% .3%  22%  13%  3%  1% .1%  4%  .3%   1443 

                     WCI     .1% 8.9% .1% 3.5%  .1% .3% 2.0%   .   . .1%  49% 1.2% .7% .1%  14%  13%  2% .5% .1%  3%  .2%   1528 

                     TOTAL   .2%  11% .2% 4.6%  .0% .8% 3.4% .0% .0% .0%  37% 1.2%  1% .2%  18%  13%  4% .8% .1%  4%  .3%   6841 

 

            EAST     BCCC    .7%  24%  1% 6.9%  .7% .7% 8.2%   .   .   . 8.5%    .  2% .3%  24% 3.0%  1%  3% .7% 14% 1.6%    305 

                     CMCF     1%  20%   . 6.9%    . .4%  10%   . .4%   . 7.7% 1.5%  3%  2%  25% 8.9%  1%  3% .4%  9%  .4%    259 

                     DRCF    .9%  21% .6% 6.9%    . .9% 7.4%   .   . .6%  10%  .3%  2% .7%  25% 7.0%  3%  1% .4% 12%  .4%    685 

                     ECI-A   .2%  20% .2% 8.0%  .2% .4%  11%   .   . .2%  11% 1.1%  1% .4%  23% 5.7%  5%  2% .2% 10%  .4%    473 

                     ECI-E   .4%  14% .4% 4.6%    .  1% 5.2%   . .1%   .  27% 1.4%  1% .4%  20%  16%  4% .8%   .  3%  .4%   1083 

                     ECI-W   .3%  16% .3% 7.7%    .  1% 4.7%   .   . .1%  22% 1.1% .9% .4%  22% 9.9%  4%  1%   .  7% 1.0%   1090 

                     JCI     .1%  12% .1% 4.3%  .1% .8% 3.7% .1% .1% .3%  40%  .9%  1% .1%  18%  11%  2% .5% .1%  5%  .3%   1586 

                     MCIJ    .1%  11%   . 5.7%  .1% .4% 3.3%   .   .   .  33% 1.0%  1% .7%  23%  11%  3%  1%   .  5%  .6%    670 

                     MCIW      .  12% .9% 4.1%    .  9% 6.5%   . .7%  1%  36% 2.3%  4% .5%  14% 1.8% .5%  4%   .  1% 1.6%    444 

                     MRDCC    1%  24%  3% 5.6%    .   . 8.5%   .   .   . 8.5%    .  4%   .  11% 8.5%  1%  1%   . 20% 2.8%     71 

                     TOTAL   .3%  15% .4% 5.8%  .1%  1% 5.6% .0% .1% .3%  26% 1.1%  1% .4%  21% 9.8%  3%  1% .1%  7%  .7%   6666 

 

            PATX     PATX-M  .5%  11%   . 3.7%  .2%  1% 1.9%   .   .   .  44% 1.6%  2% .2%  20%  12%  2%   .   .  1%  .3%    572 

                     TOTAL   .5%  11%   . 3.7%  .2%  1% 1.9%   .   .   .  44% 1.6%  2% .2%  20%  12%  2%   .   .  1%  .3%    572 

 

            DPDS     BCBIC     .  16%   . 7.9% 2.6%  3% 7.9%   .   .   .  16%    .   .   .  16% 7.9%   .   .  5% 13% 5.3%     38 

                     MTC       .  16%  5% 7.9%    .   .  11%   .   .   . 5.3% 2.6%   .   . 2.6%    .  3%  3%   . 45%    .     38 

                     YDC       .    .   .    .    .   .  50%   .   .   .    .    .   .   .  50%    .   .   .   .   .    .      2 

                     TOTAL     .  15%  3% 7.7% 1.3%  1%  10%   .   .   .  10% 1.3%   .   .  10% 3.8%  1%  1%  3% 28% 2.6%     78 

 

            OTHER    CHDU    .4%  24% .4%  13%    .   .  12%   .   .   . 2.6%    .  2% .4% 6.4%  .4%   .  3%  2% 33%    .    233 

                     TOTAL   .4%  24% .4%  13%    .   .  12%   .   .   . 2.6%    .  2% .4% 6.4%  .4%   .  3%  2% 33%    .    233 

 

            GRAND TOTAL      .3%  13% .3% 5.3%  .1%  1% 4.6% .0% .1% .1%  31% 1.1%  1% .3%  19%  11%  3%  1% .1%  6%  .5%  14390 


